505748377 10/30/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5795190

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
MARKUS KÖPFER			05/02/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	АТА					
Name:	ACTUAT	ACTUATOR SOLUTIONS GMBH				
Street Address:	RICHAR	RICHARD-STÜCKLEN-STRASSE 19				
City:	GUNZEN	GUNZENHAUSEN				
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	91710	91710				
	i .					
Application Number:	1	6607152				
CORRESPONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (7	6607152 703)205-8050 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (7) pe sent to a provided; 7	703)205-8050 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703-205-8000	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (7 pe sent to provided; 7 tu	703)205-8050 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703-205-8000 u.t.tan@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (7 pe sent to a provided; 7 tu B	703)205-8050 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 703-205-8000 u.t.tan@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH,	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (7 pe sent to provided; 7 tu 8 8	703)205-8050 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703-205-8000 u.t.tan@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 pe sent to a provided; 7 tu 8 8 F	703)205-8050 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703-205-8000 u.t.tan@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, 1110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 provided; 7 tu 8 8 F UMBER:	703)205-8050 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 703-205-8000 u.t.tan@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, 110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (7 provided; 7 tu 8 8 F UMBER:	703)205-8050 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 03-205-8000 u.t.tan@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, 110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042 6933-0111PUS1	via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 provided; 7 tu 8 8 F UMBER:	703)205-8050 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703-205-8000 u.t.tan@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, 110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042 6933-0111PUS1 TAN T. TU	via US Mail.			

Application No.: 16607152 filed 10/22/2019 Attorney Docket No.: 6933-0111PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

I, KÖPFER Markus, residing in Germany with a mailing address at In den Bachwiesen 3, 73495 Stoedtlen-Regelsweiler, Germany,

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge,

to Actuator Solutions GmbH, an entity having its principal place of business in Germany, at Richard-Stücklen-Straße 19, Gunzenhausen, 91710, Germany

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "CAMERA MODULE AUTOFOCUS ACTUATOR" invented by me, as described and/or claimed in the Italian Patent Application No. 102017000048138, filed on 04 May 2017, in the corresponding International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2018/052773, filed on 20 April 2018, claiming priority to the aforementioned Italian Patent Application, in any national phase patent applications from said International Patent Application, and in any related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of International Application PCT/IB2018/052773, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any national phase patent applications filed and/or to be filed from said International Application, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "CAMERA MODULE AUTOFOCUS ACTUATOR" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at _____ Gunzenhausen

Sunzennause

____Germany_____ Country

PATENT REEL: 050861 FRAME: 0878

on 2nd May 2018 Date

Inventor Name: KÖPFER Markus _____

	Inventor Signature			Qlo Corla
Witnessed by: Witness Name	NIGEL	AIG	Signature	Dipon
Witness Name	hlow	LICHAE	_Signature_	- find

RECORDED: 10/30/2019